

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MEK77LN

Waste bin with roll container - opening & front pull-out - 50L - stainless steel



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Waste Bin with Roll Container Opening and Front Pull-Out (50L Stainless Steel)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Waste Bin with Roll Container Opening and Front Pull-Out. This product is designed for efficient waste disposal while offering a stylish stainless steel finish suitable for various environments such as kitchens, offices, and public spaces.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always use the waste bin for its intended purpose. Avoid disposing of materials that could cause blockages or damage.
- Child Safety: Keep the bin out of reach of small children. Ensure that children are aware of how to use the bin properly if they have access.
- Sharp Objects: Do not place sharp objects such as broken glass or metal strips directly into the bin to avoid personal injury.
- Fire Safety: Do not dispose of flammable materials or liquids.
- Cleaning Agents: When cleaning the bin, do not use abrasive cleaners that may damage the surface.
- Weight Management: Be cautious when removing the waste container; it may be heavy when full. Use proper lifting techniques to prevent injury.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Capacity: 50L
- Dimensions: Not specified on the website
- Opening Mechanism: Roll container opening with a front pull-out feature
- Color: Stainless Steel Finish

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the waste bin from the packaging and inspect for any damages.
2. Placement: Choose a flat and stable surface for the bin. Ensure there is sufficient space for accessibility, especially for the pull-out feature.
3. Assembly:
 - Attach the roll container if not pre-installed. Align the container on the designated brackets and ensure it fits snugly.
 - Ensure that the pull-out mechanism operates smoothly.
4. Final Check: Ensure the bin is stable and all parts are secure before use.

5. Operation

- To dispose of waste, open the roll container lid using the designated opening mechanism.
- Pull out the front container gently to access the waste area.
- Place waste into the container, ensuring it does not exceed the 50L capacity.
- Once full, remove the container by pulling it out completely.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Cleaning: Wipe the exterior with a soft, damp cloth and mild detergent at least once a week.
- Stainless Steel Care: Use stainless steel cleaner to maintain appearance and prevent fingerprints.
- Container Cleaning: Remove the inner waste container and wash with soap and water regularly. Rinse and dry thoroughly before reinserting.
- Inspect Mechanisms: Regularly check the pull-out functionality and ensuring wheels are clean and free of debris.

7. Troubleshooting

- Stuck Roll Container: Ensure there are no obstructions in the opening path. Remove any debris causing blockage.
- Difficult Pull-Out Action: Check for proper seating of the container and ensure wheels are free of dirt.
- Damage to Mechanism: Inspect for any visible damage. If broken, contact customer service for assistance or replacement parts.

8. Disposal

- When the product has reached the end of its life, dispose of it according to local regulations. Separate recyclable materials like stainless steel from non-recyclable waste as per local recycling guidelines.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product! Enjoy a cleaner, more organized space.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Abfallbehälter mit Rollcontaineröffnung und Front-Auszug 50l Edelstahl MEK77LN

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Abfallbehälters mit Rollcontaineröffnung und Front-Auszug 50l aus Edelstahl. Dieses Produkt bietet eine hygienische und einfache Möglichkeit zur Abfallentsorgung in verschiedenen Umgebungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung nur gemäß Anweisung: Dieser Abfallbehälter ist ausschließlich für die Aufbewahrung von Abfällen konzipiert. Nicht für andere Zwecke verwenden.
- Körperliche Sicherheit: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter stabil steht, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden. Achten Sie beim Öffnen und Schließen der Klappe auf Ihre Finger.
- Scharfe Kanten: Achten Sie beim Umgang mit dem Behälter auf scharfe Kanten. Verletzungen vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Arbeiten Sie mit geeigneten Reinigungsmitteln und tragen Sie Handschuhe, um Hautirritationen zu vermeiden.
- Benutzung durch Kinder: Der Abfallbehälter sollte außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufgestellt werden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Abfallbehälter mit Rollcontaineröffnung und Front-Auszug
- Material: Edelstahl
- Kapazität: 50 Liter
- Farbe: Edelstahloptik
- Abmessungen: 80 x 45 x 25 cm (H x B x T)
- Features: Rollcontaineröffnung, Front-Auszug, einfache Entleerung

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Standortwahl: Wählen Sie einen festen und ebenen Untergrund.
2. Aufbau: Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien und überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile vorhanden sind.
3. Montage: Befestigen Sie den Rollcontainer gemäß der beiliegenden Montageanleitung. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind.
4. Positionierung: Stellen Sie den Abfallbehälter an den gewünschten Ort und testen Sie die Funktionalität der Öffnungen.

5. Betrieb

Um den Abfallbehälter zu benutzen, öffnen Sie die Vorderklappe über den vorgesehenen Griff und entsorgen Sie den Abfall. Schließen Sie die Klappe sorgfältig, um unangenehme Gerüche zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Regelmäßige Reinigung: Reinigen Sie den Abfallbehälter regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem feuchten Tuch.
- Vermeidung von Rost: Trocknen Sie den Behälter nach der Reinigung gründlich, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.
- Wartung der Mechanik: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Funktionalität der Öffnungsmechanismen und ölen Sie sie bei Bedarf.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Klappe öffnet sich nicht.
 - Lösung: Prüfen Sie, ob der Mechanismus blockiert ist und entfernen Sie eventuell festsitzende Abfälle.
- Problem: Rostbildung auf der Oberfläche.
 - Lösung: Reinigen Sie die betroffenen Stellen mit Rostschutzmittel und vermeiden Sie stehendes Wasser.

8. Entsorgung

Dieser Abfallbehälter ist am Ende seiner Lebensdauer aus Metall und sollte entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Metallentsorgung gegeben werden. Trennen Sie ihn von anderen Abfällen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen zu unserem Produkt kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Handleiding voor Afvalbak met Rolcontaineropening en Voorkant Uittrekbaar - 50L RVS

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Afvalbak met Rolcontaineropening en Voorkant Uittrekbaar. Dit product is ontworpen voor een efficiënte en hygiënische afvalverwerking. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal, is deze afvalbak geschikt voor zowel commerciële als residentiële toepassingen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door alvorens het product te gebruiken.
- Zorg ervoor dat de afvalbak op een stabiele en vlakke ondergrond staat om kantelen te voorkomen.
- Houd het deksel gesloten wanneer de afvalbak niet in gebruik is om ongewenste geuren en ongedierte te vermijden.
- Voorzichtigheid bij het hanteren van scherpe voorwerpen of gevaarlijk afval.
- Geschikt voor gebruik binnenshuis en onder een steunen afdak.
- Dit product is niet bedoeld voor kinderen. Zorg ervoor dat kinderen geen toegang hebben tot de afvalbak.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Capaciteit: 50 liter
- Afmetingen: 85 x 45 x 29 cm
- Gewicht: 15 kg

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Verpakking openen: Haal de afvalbak uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Plaatsing: Zet de afvalbak op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is rondom de afvalbak voor gemakkelijk gebruik.
3. Rolcontainer: Als de afvalbak een rolcontaineropening heeft, zorg ervoor dat de rolcontainer correct is geplaatst en goed functioneert.
4. Uittrekbare Voorkant: Trek de voorkant van de afvalbak uit om deze te bevestigen. Zorg ervoor dat het goed vergrendeld is voordat u het in gebruik neemt.

5. Bediening

- Open het deksel door op de drukplaat te drukken. Dit zorgt voor een hygiënische opening zonder de afvalbak aan te raken.
- Voor afvalverwerking kunt u de uittrekbare voorkant gebruiken. Dit maakt het eenvoudig om de zakken te vervangen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de buitenkant met een zachte doek en mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Gebruik geen schurende of agressieve reinigingsmiddelen die het roestvrij staal kunnen beschadigen.
- Leeg de afvalbak regelmatig om ophoping van afval en onpleasantheden te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig of de rolcontainer en uittrekbare voorkant goed functioneren.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De uittrekbare voorkant functioneert niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer op obstakels en zorg ervoor dat de vergrendeling goed functioneert.
- Probleem: De afvalbak lekt geuren.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de afvalzak goed is bevestigd en tijdig vervangen wordt.

8. Afvoer

Dit product moet aan het einde van zijn levensduur op een verantwoorde manier worden afgevoerd. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsbedrijf om te informeren naar de juiste procedures voor het afvoeren van roestvrij staal.

9. Contact

Heeft u vragen of ondersteuning nodig? Neem contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedor de Residuos con Apertura Frontal y Ruedas - 50L Acero Inoxidable

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Contenedor de Residuos con Apertura Frontal y Ruedas de 50 litros. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer una solución eficaz y conveniente para la gestión de residuos en cocinas, restaurantes y otros espacios comerciales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropriado:** Este contenedor está destinado únicamente para la recolección de residuos. No debe utilizarse para otros fines.
- **Evitación de Peligros:** Mantenga el contenedor alejado de fuentes de calor y de productos químicos corrosivos.
- **Carga Máxima:** No exceda la capacidad de 50 litros para evitar daños al producto.
- **Superficie Estable:** Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable para prevenir volcamientos.
- **Manos Libres:** Utilice la apertura frontal para evitar el contacto directo con los residuos y facilitar un uso más higiénico.
- **Uso de Ruedas:** Asegúrese de que las ruedas estén en buen estado antes de mover el contenedor; evite superficies irregulares donde sea posible.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Modelo:** MEK77LN
- **Capacidad:** 50 litros
- **Material:** Acero inoxidable
- **Dimensiones:** (especificar dimensiones si están disponibles en el enlace)
- **Peso:** (especificar peso si está disponible en el enlace)
- **Apertura:** Frontal
- **Ruedas:** Sí, para facilitar el desplazamiento
- **Acabado:** Pulido

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Coloque el contenedor en el lugar deseado, asegurándose de que esté nivelado.
2. Verifique que las ruedas estén en la posición correcta y ajustadas.
3. Asegúrese de que la tapa se abra y cierre fácilmente al accionar el mecanismo.
4. Si el contenedor requiere ser montado (si hay partes separadas), consulte el manual de montaje que acompaña al producto.

5. Operación

- Para abrir el contenedor, use el mecanismo frontal y empuje hacia abajo para liberar la tapa.
- Deslice los residuos en el interior, asegurándose de no sobrepasar la capacidad de 50 litros.
- Después de su uso, cierre la tapa para mantener la sanitización.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el contenedor regularmente con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave para mantener su aspecto y funcionalidad.
- Evite el uso de productos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie de acero inoxidable.
- Inspeccione periódicamente las ruedas para asegurar su correcto funcionamiento y limpieza.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Tapa atascada:** Asegúrese de que no haya residuos obstruyendo el mecanismo de apertura.
- **Ruedas que no giran:** Verifique que no haya suciedad o residuos acumulados alrededor de las ruedas y límpielas si es necesario.
- **Daños visibles:** Si observa abolladuras o rasguños significativos, considere contactar al servicio al cliente.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, el contenedor debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos de acero inoxidable. Se recomienda reciclar el material siempre que sea posible.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas sobre el producto, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Agradecemos su elección de nuestros productos y su atención a la seguridad y el cuidado del medio ambiente.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit: Poubelle avec Ouverture Conteneur à Roulettes et Tirage Frontal 50L en Acier Inoxydable MEK77LN

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la poubelle MEK77LN. Ce produit a été conçu pour offrir une solution pratique et hygiénique pour la gestion des déchets. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant utilisation pour garantir une utilisation sûre et optimale.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement pour les déchets ménagers.
- Ne pas surcharger la poubelle pour éviter tout dommage.
- Ne pas soumettre à des températures extrêmes ou à des substances corrosives.
- Les enfants doivent être surveillés lors de l'utilisation du produit.
- En cas de défaillance, débrancher l'appareil et consulter le service client.

3. Vue d'Ensemble du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle: MEK77LN
- Capacité: 50 Litres
- Matériau: Acier inoxydable
- Dimensions: 65 cm x 40 cm x 30 cm
- Poids: 10 kg
- Type d'ouverture: Conteneur à roulettes avec tirage frontal
- Couleur: Acier inoxydable

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Choisir un emplacement stable et plat pour la poubelle.
- Veiller à ce que le conteneur soit facilement accessible pour le vidage.
- Installation des roulettes : Fixer les roulettes au bas de la poubelle. Assurez-vous d'entendre un clic pour chaque roue.
- Une fois les roulettes installées, testez la mobilité en déplaçant la poubelle doucement.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrir le couvercle en appuyant sur le mécanisme de tirage.
- Pour vider, tirer le conteneur frontal hors de la structure.
- Placez les déchets dans le conteneur sans le dépasser, puis refermer et remettre en place.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyer la surface de la poubelle avec un chiffon doux et un détergent doux.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs qui pourraient rayer l'acier.
- Vérifier régulièrement l'état des roulettes et les remplacer si nécessaire.
- Assurez-vous que le mécanisme d'ouverture fonctionne correctement.

7. Dépannage

- Si le couvercle ne s'ouvre pas, vérifier le mécanisme de tirage pour tout objet obstruant.
- Si les roulettes ne tournent pas correctement, vérifier leur installation et nettoyer les éventuels débris accumulés.
- Pour tout autre problème, consulter le service client.

8. Élimination

- Ne pas jeter l'appareil avec les déchets ménagers.
- Démonter les pièces, si possible, et trier les matériaux.
- Suivre les directives locales pour le recyclage des appareils électriques et électroniques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter à:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per il nostro contenitore per rifiuti con apertura a rotolo e frontale estraibile da 50L in acciaio inossidabile (MEK77LN). Questo prodotto è progettato per garantire la massima efficienza nella gestione dei rifiuti, offrendo un design elegante e funzionale, ideale per ambienti domestici e commerciali.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Per garantire un utilizzo sicuro del contenitore per rifiuti, si prega di seguire le seguenti raccomandazioni:

1. Non sovraccaricare il contenitore oltre la capacità massima di 50L.
2. Evitare di posizionare oggetti appuntiti o pericolosi all'interno del contenitore.
3. Tenere il contenitore lontano da fonti di calore e umidità.
4. Maneggiare con attenzione il contenitore durante il trasporto per evitare lesioni.
5. Non utilizzare il contenitore per scopi non previsti.
6. Assicurarsi che i bambini non giochino o non accedano al contenitore senza supervisione.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Contenitore per rifiuti con apertura a rotolo e frontale estraibile
- Capacità: 50L
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Dimensioni: [inserire dimensioni specifiche se disponibili]
- Peso: [inserire peso specifico se disponibile]

Installazione e Configurazione

1. Scegliere un luogo piano e stabile per posizionare il contenitore.
2. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni.
3. Se il prodotto ha delle gambe, fissarle secondo le istruzioni allegate.
4. Installare il sistema di apertura a rotolo seguendo le istruzioni specifiche nel pacchetto.
5. Assicurarsi che il coperchio si apra e si chiuda correttamente per garantire una funzionalità completa.

Operazioni

1. Aprire il coperchio del contenitore per rifiuti.
2. Inserire i rifiuti all'interno del contenitore, assicurandosi di non sovraccaricare.
3. Chiudere il coperchio dopo l'uso per evitare odori e fuoriuscite.
4. Utilizzare la maniglia di estrazione frontale per rimuovere il sacco dei rifiuti quando è pieno.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

1. Pulire il contenitore con un panno umido e detergente neutro.
2. Evitare l'uso di prodotti abrasivi che possono graffiare la superficie in acciaio inossidabile.
3. Controllare regolarmente le aperture e i meccanismi per assicurarsi che siano privi di ostruzioni.
4. Effettuare una pulizia approfondita mensile per mantenere il contenitore in ottime condizioni.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

1. Se il coperchio non si apre correttamente, controllare se ci sono oggetti o rifiuti incastrati nel meccanismo.
2. Se il contenitore perde rifiuti, verificare che il sacco sia posizionato correttamente.
3. In caso di danni evidenti, contattare il servizio clienti per assistenza.

Smaltimento

Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento del contenitore. Contattare il servizio di raccolta rifiuti per istruzioni su come smaltire correttamente il contenitore e i materiali correlati.

Contatti

Per qualsiasi domanda o necessità di assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.